

**Ramesh Chand versus State of H.P and others**

**CWP No.4166 of 2026**

**10.04.2026** Present: Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Learned Assistant Advocate General has placed on record office instructions dated 08.04.2026 from Collector, Sub-Division, Hamirpur, District Hamirpur, H.P.

In view of aforesaid office instructions, list the matter in the last week of April, 2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

**April 10, 2026**  
*(yogesh)*