

Ramesh Chand Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.4166 of 2026

28.04.2026 Present: Mr. Ashish Verma, Advocate vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5.

Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Pursuant to the orders passed in this writ petition, learned Deputy Advocate General has placed on record office instructions dated 28.04.2026 from the Tehsildar, Hamirpur.

Taking note of the office instructions, list this matter on **12.05.2026**.

April 28, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge